

RFP for ‘Empanelment of Agencies for Supply of IT Manpower’

RFP - CO: BFSL / SYS RFP/ 2019-20/07 dated 29.11.2019

Addendum 1 , Dated 13th Dec 2019

RFP Ref#	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
Point 2 - 2. Business Turnover (Page 32)	The bidder must have a minimum turnover of Rs.5 crores from the line of business of providing Quality assurance/software testing services during the financial year(s) 2016-17, 2017-18, and 2018-19.	The bidder must have a minimum turnover of Rs.5 crores from the line of business provided in RFP scope during the financial year(s) 2016-17, 2017-18, and 2018-19.
8.6 – 4 Page -25	The resources have to report within 30 days from the date of finalization of the resources by the Company or a later period that may be specified in the PO.	The resources have to report within 45 days from the date of finalization of the resources by the Company or a later period that may be specified in the PO.
8.13 –a Page 28	Limitation of Liability- The vendor’s aggregate liability in connection with obligations undertaken as a part of this Project whether arising under this project regardless of the form or nature of the action giving rise to such liability (whether in contract, tort or otherwise), shall be at actual.	Limitation of Liability- The vendor’s aggregate liability in connection with obligations undertaken as a part of this Project whether arising under this project regardless of the form or nature of the action giving rise to such liability (whether in contract, tort or otherwise), shall be limited to value of Purchase Order.
Section 7 Page No. 23	The Service Provider has to furnish a performance guarantee for an amount of Rs. Five lakhs only (INR 5, 00,000 only) by way of Bank Guarantee (Annexure F– Pro forma for Bank Guarantee) issued in favor of “BOB Financial Solutions Ltd.”valid for a period of 3 years 06 months within 45 days from the date of Purchase Order	The Service Provider has to furnish a performance guarantee for an amount of Rs. Two lakhs only (INR 2, 00,000 only) by way of Bank Guarantee (Annexure F– Pro forma for Bank Guarantee) issued in favor of “BOB Financial Solutions Ltd.”valid for a period of 3 years 06 months within 45 days from the date of Purchase Order

Extension given for BID submission and opening of eligibility & technical bid, kindly refer below details:

Last date & time for submission of Bids	26-12-2019 at 03.00 pm
Date and time of Opening of Eligibility and Technical Bid	26-12-2019 at 03:30 pm

S/d

Authorized Signatory